

**03.03.2025**  
SI. No.M/L 26  
**g.b.**  
**Court No.06**

**CO 363 of 2025**

*Munmun Biswas*  
-Vs-  
*Sri Ramprasad Biswas & Anr.*

*Mr. Saikat Chatterjee*  
*Ms. Sumana Mukherjee*  
*Mr. Partha Pratim Sinha*  
.....*For the Plaintiff/Opposite Party No.1*

None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor is any adjournment prayed for on his behalf.

In view of the above, CO 363 of 2025 is dismissed for default.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***