

Sl. 3  
25.03.2025  
Court No.6  
BP

C.O. 363 of 2025  
With  
CAN 1 of 2025  
(application not in file)

Munmun Biswas  
-versus-  
Sri Ramprasad Biswas & Anr.

It has been pointed out that the name of the opposite party has been wrongly recorded in the order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025. The name of the opposite party was wrongly recorded as “Sri Rampraqsad Biswas” instead of “Sri Ramprasad Biswas”. Let such error be rectified. This order shall form part of the order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**