

D/L- 313  
13/05/2025  
Ct. No.-6  
Aritra

**C.O. 363 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2025**  
**Munmum Biswas**  
**Vs.**  
**Sri Ramprasad Biswas & Anr.**

Ms. Munmum Biswas  
....for the petitioner (in person)

Mr. Pallab Mohan Chakraborty  
....for the opposite party

**In Re:- CAN 1/2025**

This is an application for restoration of the civil revision application by recalling the order dated March 3, 2025.

After going through the averments made in the restoration application and after hearing the learned advocates for the respective parties, this Court is of the considered view that the petitioner, who is appearing in person was prevented by sufficient cause for not appearing when the civil revision application stood dismissed for default.

In view there, the order dated March 3, 2025 stands recalled.

The civil revision application is restored to its original file and number.

CAN 1 of 2025 stands allowed.

**In Re: C.O. 363 of 2025**

List this matter under the heading 'Motion' in the monthly list of June, 2025.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***