

Court No. 6  
(265719)

**19.06.2025**  
(A 1439)  
(S. Banerjee)

CO 363 of 2025

Munmun Biswas  
Vs.  
Sri Ramprasad Biswas & Anr.

Ms. Munmun Biswas

...the petitioner in person

Since I am not inclined to take up this matter on personal ground, the matter stands released from the list of this bench.

Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary orders.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**