

07.08.2025

Sl no. 38

Ct no. 25

P.M.

C.O. 363 OF 2025

Munmun Biswas

- Vs -

Sri Ramprasad Biswas & Anr

Ms. Mummun Biswas

... for the Petitioner (in person)

Mr. Sougat Chatterjee

... for the opposite party

1. Petitioner has submitted her case in person.
However the Court thinks she needs assistance of a lawyer.
2. Ms. Sohini Chakraborty learned advocate is present in court and she is requested to assist the court after interacting with the petitioner.
3. Let the matter be listed on 27th August, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)