

27.08.2025
Court No.25
Item No.141
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 363 of 2025

**Munmun Biswas
Vs.
Sri Ramprasad Biswas & Anr.**

Mr. S. Chatterjee

...for the opposite party

1. Ms. Sohibi Chakraborty, learned Amicus Curiae, is not available today.
2. Let the matter be listed for argument on **3rd September, 2025.**

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)