

12.11.2025
Ct No.42

Sl. No.75
Mujahid

CO 363 of 2025

Munmun Biswas
Vs.
Sri Ramprasad Biswas & Anr.

Mrs. Shohini Chakraborty
...for the amicus curiae

Mr. Sougat Chatterjee
... for the opposite party

- 1.** Mrs. Shohini Chakraborty, learned amicus curiae submits that petitioner is not cooperating.
- 2.** Let department issue notice to the petitioner.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of February, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)