

01.04.2026
Court No.42
Item No.78
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CO 363 of 2025

**Munmun Biswas
Vs.
Ramprasad Biswas & Anr.**

Pallab Mohan Chakraborty
...for the opposite party

1. Affidavit-in-opposition along with affidavit of service filed. Let it be taken on record
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party submits that the petitioner is not appearing initially only in order to harass the opposite parties.
3. Let the matter be listed in the Monthly List of May, 2026.
4. In case the petitioner fails to appear, appropriate order shall be passed.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)