

06.05.2026
Ct No.2
D/L 42
Mujahid

CO 363 of 2025

Munmun Biswas
Vs.
Ramprasad Biswas & Anr.

Ms. Munmun Biswas
...for the petitioner in-person

Mr. Saikat Chatterjee
...for the opposite party no.1

- 1.** The petitioner appears in-person and wants to submit in vernacular language.
- 2.** In the circumstances, the matter be released from the list and be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate assignment.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)